Document ID 102152989	Attorney Docket No. 3557-000022	
(Rev. 03/01)	10-21-2002 Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	uments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Heizaburo Kato Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	102255596 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sankyo Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 37-3, Tabata Shinmachi, 3-chome, Kita-ku City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attained.	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 20, 2002</u> B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1	
Name: Gregory A. Stobbs Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce. P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 (already paid) □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory A. Stobbs Name of Person Signing Document Signature Document October 4, 2002 Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013385 FRAME: 0837

	torney Docket No. 3557-000022	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	ny reason'i coura une attached original documents or copy thereof.	ဝ
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Heizaburo Kato	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	8.8. 6096
6-28-02	Name: Sankyo Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	- a
6-20-07	Internal Address:	760
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No		45
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 37-3, Tabata Shinmachi 3-chome	
	Kita-ku	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo State: Japan _ Zip:	
Other		
Execution Date(s):	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑	7 140
	ttached? Yes No	1
	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Stobbs	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: [7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Stobbs	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.08-0750. A dupli	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Stobbs Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Stobbs Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.08-0750. A dupli	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Stobbs Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.08-0750. A dupli copy of this sheet is enclosed.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Stobbs Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.08-0750. A dupli copy of this sheet is enclosed.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Gregory A. Stobbs Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.08-0750. A dupli copy of this sheet is enclosed.	

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 013385 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT BY JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented ARTICLE CONVEYOR DEVICE for which Assignor is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and WHEREAS. SANKYO MANUFACTURING CO., LTD., a joint stock company of loceted at 37-3, Tabata-shinmachi 3-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo, Japan hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein: NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s) successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention, to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignors hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding. or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

Heizeburo KATO (First joint inventor) Jun 20,2002	(Second joint inventor)
(Third joint inventor, if any)	(Fourth joint inventor, if any)
(Fifth joint inventor, if any)	(Sixth joint inventor, if any)

Page 1 of 2

OFFICE OF PURE OF PECORDS HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

2002 OCT 15 AM 11: 34

5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

(248) 641-1600

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS P.O. BOX 828

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303 USA

October 4, 2002

CABLE PATENTS TROY, MICHIGAN

> TELEX NO & REPLY 287637 HARNES UR TELEFACSIMILE (248) 641-0270

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Assignment Division Box Assignments** CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Resubmission of Assignment for Serial No. 10/186,096

For Recordal

Title: ARTICLE CONVEYOR DEVICE

Our File No.: 3557-000022

Sir:

The resubmission of the assignment for United States Serial No. 10/186,096 for recordal is in response to a letter mailed by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 5, 2002.

Enclosed herewith for filing is this Transmittal Letter (in duplicate). Recordation Form Cover Sheet and executed Assignment for the aboveidentified patent. The assignment was originally submitted on June 28, 2002. However, the United States Patent and Trademark Office considered the assignment document non-recordable because an execution date must be indicated for each conveying party on the cover sheet. A Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet with the execution date for the conveying party is enclosed.

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date shown below.

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

Bv:

PATENT

REEL: 013385 FRAME: 0840